

## City of Maricopa

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	IGA 2	22-02	Version:	1	Name:	Intergovernmental Agreement wit Domestic Water Improvement Dis		
Туре:	Intergovernmental Agreement				Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/12/	2022			In control:	City Council Regular Meeting		
On agenda:	1/18/	2022			Final action:	1/18/2022		
Title:	Agre	The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and take action on approving an Intergovernmental Agreement with Seven Ranches Domestic Water Improvement District for the operation and management of a domestic water system. Discussion and Action.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	Community Resources and Quality of Life Amenities, Well Planned Quality Growth and Development							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Intergovernmental Agreement							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Acti	on	Result	
1/18/2022	1	City Co	uncil Regular	Mee	ting App	proved	Pass	

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and take action on approving an Intergovernmental Agreement with Seven Ranches Domestic Water Improvement District for the operation and management of a domestic water system. Discussion and Action.

Intergovernmental Agreement regarding The Operation and Management of a Domestic Water System between Seven Ranches Domestic Water Improvement District and City of Maricopa. District desires to delegate the responsibility to operate and manage the District and the District System to the City.

Staff recommends approval of this Intergovernmental Agreement.